
POLITICAL SCIENCE PROGRAM CALENDAR - FALL 2017
Politics & Protest Workshop (Tuesdays, 4:15pm-6:15pm) 5200.07
Comparative Politics Workshop (Wednesdays, 4:15pm-6:15pm) 5200.07

DATE EVENT ROOM

Wed., August 2
Financial Aid registration deadline.  Last day for returning students to register full-time in to ensure fellowship payment 
during first week of classes.

Thurs. August 3
Deadline for filing for readmission and last day for non-matriculated and auditor students to file an application for the 
Fall 2017 semester. 

Tues-Thurs, August 15-17 First Exams, 10:00am-4:00pm 6418

Wed.,  August 16
Registration for new matriculated students. Continuing students (those enrolled during the Spring 2017 semester) who 
register during this period must pay tuition and fees (including $25 late registration fee) in full at that time. 

Fri., August 18

Registration for non-matriculated and permit students. Continuing students (those enrolled during the Spring 2017 
semester) who register during this period must pay tuition and fees (including $25 late registration fee) in full at that 
time. 

Thurs., August 24 New Student Orientation & Reception, 3pm-5pm 5200
Thurs., August 24 Last day to apply for Leave of Absence for Fall 2017

Fri., August 25
First day of classes for the Fall 2017 semester. All students who register on or after this day must pay tuition and fees in 
full at that time, including $25 late registration fee.  

Thurs., August 31 Last day to register for Fall 2017
Mon., September 4 Labor Day observed. The Graduate Center is closed.

Thurs., September 14

Deadline for filing add/drop (without the grade of “W” appearing on the student record), changes of level, or residency 
changes for the Fall 2017 semester. All changes that may affect student billing must be completed by this date. No 
petitions for changes will be accepted after this date. Last day to deposit a dissertation or thesis for a September 30, 2017 
degree. 

Thurs., September 14 Dept. Colloquium with Professor Susan Woodward, 4:30pm-6pm 5200
Fri., September 15 Faculty Membership Committee Meeting, 10:30am 5200.07
Fri., September 15 Executive Committee Meeting, 11:30am 5200.07
Fri., September 15 Language Examination Registration Deadline, 5:00pm
Tues., September 19 Classes follow Thursday schedule
Wed.-Fri, September 20-22 No classes scheduled
Thurs., September 28 Political Theory Workshop ft. Elena Cohen, PhD Student, CUNY Graduate Center, 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200.07
Fri-Sat, September 29-30 No classes scheduled

Thurs., October 5
Department Colloquium ft. Jenna Brayton, "The 1st Digital White House: A Youtube Presidency and Hashtag 
Activism in the Obama Years", 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200

Mon., October 9 Columbus Day observed. The Graduate Center is closed.

Wed., October 11
Insurgency from Below and the Future of American Democracy Conference in Celebration of the Work of Frances 
Fox Piven and Richard A. Cloward, 9:00am-5:00pm Elebash

Thurs., October 12
Professional Development Workshop: "Human Subjects Ethics and Regulations: The IRB Process" ft. Professor 
Julie George, 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200.07

Fri., October 13 Faculty Membership Committee Meeting, 10:30am 5200.07
Fri., October 13 Executive Committee Meeting, 11:30am 5200.07
Wed., October 18 American Politics Workshop ft. Professor Keena Lipsitz (discussant Michael McCabe) - 3pm to 5pm 9207
Thurs., October 19 Political Theory Workshop ft. Professor Ayten Gundogdu (Barnard College) 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200
Fri., October 27 Deadline to apply for Independent Study for Spring 2018, 5:00pm
Tues., October 31 First Exam Registration Deadline, Spring 2018, 5:00pm

Thurs., November 9 Political Theory Workshop/CGEP Event ft. Professor Joseph Carens (University of Toronto) 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200
Thurs., November 9 Fall 2017 Open House for Prospective Students; 6:00pm-8:00pm 5200
Fri., November 10 Faculty Membership Committee Meeting, 10:30am 5200.07
Fri., November 10 Executive Committee Meeting, 11:30am 5200.07
Fri., November 10 First Exam Drafting Meeting 1:00pm-3:00pm 5200.07
Fri., November 10 Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to drop with the grade of "W"
Fri., November 17 Fall 2017 Language Exam, 12:00am - 2:00pm 5200.07
Tues., November 21 Classes to follow a Friday schedule
Thurs.-Sun., November 23-26 Thanksgiving observed.  The Graduate Center is cloased
Thurs., November 30 Political Theory Workshop ft. Sumru Atuk, PhD Student, CUNY Graduate Center, 4:30pm-6:00pm 5200.07
Fri., December 1 - January 2 Registration for the Spring 2018 semester for those enrolled in the Fall 2017 semester without the imposition of a $25 late registration fee. 

Wed., December 6 American Politics Workshop ft. Rosa Squillacote, Ph.d. Candidate, Political Science, 3pm-5pm 9207
Fri., December 8 Faculty Membership Committee Meeting, 1:30pm 5200.07
Fri., December 8 Executive Committee Meeting, 2:30pm 5200.07
Fri., December 8 End of Year/Workshop, 4:30pm - 7pm
Wed., December 13 Reading Day

Thurs.-Wed., December 14-20 Fifteenth week of the semester including Final Examination Period


